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GENERATOR ROOM LIGHTING

PANEL DESIGNATION....... DP-A PANEL LOCATION........
NUMBER OF POLES......... 60 MOUNTING................... SURFACE
SYSTEM VOLTAGE............ 120/208V 3PH, 4W
MAINS CAPACITY............. 225A

BRKR CCT PHASE CCT
DESCRIPTION AMP POLE NO. NO. LOAD

20A  1P 1 A 2

ELECT. RM.

B 420A  1P
615A  1P
815A  1P

1015A  1P
1215A  1P
1415A  1P
1615A  1P
1815A  1P
20
22
2415A  1P 23

21
19
17
15
13
11
9
7
5
3

MOTORIZED DAMPERS

FIRE ALARM PANEL
FUEL CONTROLLER FPC-01

GENERATOR BLOCK HEATER
BATTERY CHARGER

C

20A  1P
20A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P

BRKR
AMP POLELOAD

EMERGENCY EBU-1

OUTLETS GENERATOR ROOM

DESCRIPTION

PUMP ROOM LIGHTING
EXTERIOR LIGHTING

EXIT LIGHTING

OUTLETS PUMP ROOM

2615A  3P
28 *    *
30

 *    *

32
34
36
38
40

80A  3P
42

 *    *

41
39
37
35
33
31
29
27
25

 *    *
80A  3P

 *    *
30A  2P

 *    *
30A  3P
15A  1P
15A  1P
15A  1P

UNIT HEATER UH-01

SHORT CIRCUIT CAPACITY: 10kA

ENERGY RECOVERY ERV-1

WATER PUMP WP-01 WATER PUMP WP-02

30A  2P
 *    *

HEAT TRACE FOR WP-01 (GFI) HEAT TRACE FOR WP-02 (GFI)

15A  1P
15A  1P

AUTO-DIALER

CONTROL PANEL CP-01

HOT WATER TANK WH-01

MOTORIZED DAMPERS
ELECTRIC MIXER MX-01
TRANSFER PUMP TP-01

TVSS UNIT 40A  3P
 *    *

SUMP PUMP SP-01
EXTERIOR GFI OUTLETS

MOTORIZED DAMPERS
DOMESTIC WATER PUMP DWP-01

ELECTRIC HEATER EH-01 THERMOSTAT & CONTROLS
EXTERIOR WATER ARM LIGHT
FLOW METER

44
4645

43

48
5049

47

52
5453

51

 *    *

 *    *  *    *

 *    *

15A  1P 15A  1P

ELECTRIC HEATER EH-02

HEAT TRACE TRUCK FILL (GFI)BATTERY CHARGER

MAINS BREAKER.............. 200A

5655
5857
6059

15A  3P
 *    *

DUCT HEATER DH-01

 *    *

15A  2P EXTERIOR VEHICLE OUTLET

15A  1P MOTORIZED DAMPERS
15A  1PVENTILATION FAN VF-01 15A  1P CHLORINE CONTROLLER CPC-01

6261
6463
6665
6867
7069
7271

SUMP PUMP SP-02 15A  1P

15A  1P

15A  1P
15A  1P

SPARE

CP-02
SPARE

15A  1P SPARE

A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C

7473
7675
7877

A
B
C

8079
8281
8483

A
B
C

UH-01 FUEL PUMP FP-03 15A  1P

15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE
15A  1PSPARE 15A  1P SPARE

SPARE SPARE

 *    *

20A  2P
 *    *

20A  2P
 *    *

50mm DIA. OCTAGON
NUT AND
WASHER

COPPER
GROUND BUS

CENTER POST
INSULATOR

WITH THREADED
INSERT ANCHOR
DRILL WALL AND

SLAB UNDER RAISED FLOOR
(OR WALL IN ELECTRICAL ROOMS)

WITH DOUBLE BOLT

HOLE, 25mm O.C,
ALL CONNECTIONS

COMPRESSION LUG

11mm DIA.

75mm

6mm

915mm (MIN)

LUGS

50mm
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REMOTE CONTR.MAGNETIC STARTERS

SIZE
BREAKER

FEEDERSOURCE

F.L.A.H.P.

CHARACTERISTICS
MOTOR

LOCATION
MOTORSERVICE DESCRIPTION

NO.
MOTOR INTERLOCK

TO:

STARTER
MANUAL

PUMP RMWATER PUMP 01WP-01 3Ø208V59.420 BP-A 3 #3 + 6GRD 80A-3P

MOTOR

PUMP RMWATER PUMP 02WP-02 3Ø208V59.420 BP-A 3 #3 + 6GRD 80A-3P

PUMP RMTRANSFER PUMP 01TP-01 1Ø120V-0.5 BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD 15A-1P

CHEM RMCHEMICAL MIXER 01MX-01 1Ø120V-0.05 BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

PUMP RMENERGY RECOVERY VENT.ERV-01 1Ø120V-0.5 BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

GEN RMELECTRIC HEATER 01EH-01 3Ø208V-3kW BP-A 3 #12 + 14GRD

CHEM RMHOT WATER TANK 01WH-01 1Ø120V-1.5kW BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

PUMP RMDOMESTIC WATER PUMPDWP-01 1Ø120V0.9- BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

PUMP RMSUMP PUMP 01SP-01 1Ø120V-0.5 BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

CHEM RMSUMP PUMP 02SP-02 1Ø120V-0.4 BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

PUMP RMUNIT HEATER 01UH-01 1Ø120V-0.25 BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

VOLT PH.

CHEM RMELECTRIC HEATER 02EH-02 3Ø208V-3kW BP-A 3 #12 + 14GRD

15A-1P

PUMP RMDUCT HEATER 01DH-01 3Ø208V-3kW BP-A 3 #12 + 14GRD

CHEM RMVENTILATION FAN 01VF-01 1Ø120V-- BP-A 2 #12 + 14GRD

VFD WITH INTERNAL BYPASS

VFD WITH INTERNAL BYPASS

DESCRIPTION

WATER PUMPS (1 @ 20HP = 15000Watts/ea.)

TRANSFER PUMP (1 @ 0.5HP)

ENERGY RECOVERY UNIT (1 @ 0.5HP)

ELECTRIC HEATER (x3)

HOT WATER TANK

DOMESTIC WATER PUMP

GENERAL RECEPTACLES AND LIGHTING (25W/m2)

WATTS

15000

400

400

11000

1500

400

1500

40200

PUMP STATION LOAD SUMMARY

TOTAL AREA......... 60m2

TOTAL WATTS

HEAT TRACE (x2) 10000
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